
RESOLUTION 25:80 
 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 (FINAL) 
FOR FY2024 STRATFORD ROAD PROGRAM  

RESURFACING OF HILLSIDE ROAD 
 

 
 WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes to the contract amount to reflect 
adjustments to the contract value based on a decrease in materials used; and  
 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order #1 (Final) was developed to itemize and authorize 
those changes. 
 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough 
of Stratford, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the following Change Order #1 
(Final) documenting a decrease in the sum of $1,094.20 for a total contract cost of 
$333,718.93 is hereby authorized.   
 
 
  
 
 
Dated:   May 8, 2025                      Borough of Stratford 
 
 
     
Mayor Linda Hall 
 
      ATTEST:      
                     Stephenie Cianfrani, Deputy Clerk 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Stephenie Cianfrani, Deputy Borough Clerk, do hereby certify the foregoing 
Resolution to be a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted at a public meeting 
of the Governing Body of the Borough of Stratford held on May 8, 2025. 
 
 
_________________________ 
Stephenie Cianfrani 
Deputy Borough Clerk 
 


